1
RFD4000 系列角度传感器
NOVOHALL 原理，非接触式，无磨损
空间测量，模拟量输出
特点：
• ᆌ֪ଉߌׇى，๕֪ଉरຍ，ऐႁఉةথݥ
• ഗक़߰ߌدĂى
• 360Ńٳײፕଉ߾

4
技术参数
型号定义 RFD-4021- _ _ _ - 2 _ _ - 4 _ _
机械参数
٫ ९٫
Ҿጎ 2߲ M4 அພǄՔದǅ
ऐႁ行ײ 360 Ⴤ Ń
ፌٷገ ၌
ዘଉ ሀ 10 g
၍প௬ओڞ 0.5 mm²
电气参数
უۉፕ߾ Ub 5 (4.5 ... 5.5) V
ሜ้ࡼࠀୁۉ 通 13通ڢǄۨ 8mA 通ڢǅ mA
থۉݒუԍࢺ 有 ( ৈ၌ᇀۉۉࠃᇸ )
ࢺୟԍ܌ 有 ( ၎߾ۉࠃࢅںܔፕۉუ )
ײፕଉ߾ 0 ... 30  0 ... 360， 10 º ሺڿ Ń
Ր୲ݴ 12 bit
通ڢຕଉ ୟईරᇆǄ1 / 2ǅڇ
ຘႎ୲ 2500 Hz
ዘްႠ 0.1 Ń
܈૬၍Ⴀ܀ Ġ0.5Ǆںܔሜፆੇ = 10 kΩ้ǅ %
႑ࡽ Բ૩ۉუᇀ Ub
0.25 V ... 4.75 V
0.5 ... 4.5 V
ဃֶڦᆅഐ܈30º-170º ้ᅺ࿒  ײፕଉ߾
ײፕଉ߾ 180º-360º ้ᅺ࿒܈ᆅഐڦဃֶ
Ġ0.875
Ġ0.6
% FS
% FS
ਨᇹፆੇ (500 VDC) ≥ 10 MΩ
环境参数
ྷݔ܈ፕ࿒߾ -40 ... +125 ºC
ੇናۯኸՔ (IEC 60068-2-6) 5 ... 2000 Hz
Amax = 0.75 mm
amax = 20 g
ऍኸՔ (IEC 60068-2-27)؋ੇ 100 (6 ms) g
ऐႁం ၌
MTTF
(DIN EN ISO 13849-1，ሜ൧ူ ؏ᄣ )
675 ( ࡽୟ႑ڇ )
512 ( 通ڢ ) ևݴරᇆ႑ࡽ
516 ( 通ڢ ) ྜඇරᇆ႑ࡽ
ҾඇႠᄲ൱ీࠀ 如ࡕӝԨິׂᆩᇀҾඇ၎ڦ࠲ဣཥዐ，൩ံဣ்
प (DIN EN 60529)ڪࢺݞ IP67 / IP69k
ፁ EMC Քጚ ISO 11452-2 Radiated EM HF-Fields, Absorber Hall 200 V/m
ISO 11452-5 Radiated EM HF-Fields, Stripline 200 V/m
ISO TR10605 Packaging and Handling + Component Test 8/15 kV
CISPR 25 Radiated Emission (conducted) GW 5
CISPR 25 Radiated Emission (Field) GW 5
EN 61000-4-4 Immunity against fast transient disturbance (Burst) 1kV
EN 61000-4-6 Immunity against conducted disturbances inducted by HF Fields 10V/m eff.
EN 61000-4-8 Immunity against Power Frequency Magnetic Fields 30 A/m
ፕक़ਐ߾ A / ى通ଉ ֖९ىጆᄻ
ೋ႐ဃֶى ֖९ىጆᄻ